

WILLIAM TATUM, CHAIRMAN LONNIE HOLLIS, SECRETARY PAULETTE HALL, BOARD MEMBER JOHNNIE FREEMAN, BOARD MEMBER JEFF ANDERSON, BOARD MEMBER ALBERT PRADO, BOARD MEMBER DETRICK HIGGINS, BOARD MEMBER

TROUP COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION PUBLIC NOTICE

The Troup County Board of Elections and Registration hereby provides public notice of the intent to begin absentee ballot processing prior to the close of the polls on August 11, 2020.

Pursuant to State Election Board Emergency Rule 183-1-14-0.7-.15, the Troup County Board of Elections and Registration Members / staff / poll workers shall begin opening absentee ballots and begin scanning absentee ballots starting at 9:00 am on August 3, 2020, process will continue until August 7, 2020. The process will take place at 100 Ridley Ave LaGrange, GA 30240 on the 2nd floor Election Room. The process will be monitored as authorized by the rule. This processing will not include any tallying or tabulation of results; only the opening of envelopes and ballot scanning.

Andrew G Harper

Elections Supervisor

Troup County Board of Elections & Registration

